

UF	Ano	IPLs Instaurados	IPLs Relatados	IPLs % Solucionados	TCs Instaurados
Totais		294.199	283497	75,0%	4445
AC	Totais	2.988	2691	90,3%	215
	2016	701	668	86,7%	91
	2017	714	546	90,8%	14
	2018	555	568	91,2%	41
	2019	460	411	95,4%	14
	2020	558	498	89,4%	55
AL	Totais	2.796	3045	81,2%	24
	2016	716	698	79,8%	8
	2017	645	667	84,1%	3
	2018	515	745	78,5%	7
	2019	472	664	83,1%	2
	2020	448	271	80,8%	4
AM	Totais	4.984	4575	81,6%	102
	2016	1.076	1018	78,7%	18
	2017	1.008	1002	83,0%	10
	2018	840	763	86,0%	22
	2019	1.181	923	83,6%	17
	2020	879	869	77,6%	35
AP	Totais	2.263	2138	87,7%	54
	2016	615	423	91,0%	18
	2017	586	543	85,6%	5
	2018	385	404	81,7%	13
	2019	256	317	87,1%	7
	2020	421	451	93,1%	11
BA	Totais	10.831	10688	74,4%	87
	2016	2.240	2323	70,0%	23
	2017	2.718	2423	72,4%	19
	2018	2.287	2358	74,0%	12
	2019	1.828	2247	75,8%	13
	2020	1.758	1337	83,7%	20
CE	Totais	7.082	6512	74,3%	130
	2016	1.754	1510	75,6%	34
	2017	1.339	1448	70,7%	10
	2018	1.469	1219	74,6%	30
	2019	1.551	1369	77,7%	17
	2020	969	966	72,8%	39
DF	Totais	7.702	7083	79,3%	84
	2016	1.609	1525	76,7%	24
	2017	1.714	1154	77,0%	19
	2018	1.537	1517	77,0%	20
	2019	1.549	1653	83,7%	13
	2020	1.293	1234	81,5%	8
ES	Totais	4.954	5109	80,0%	170
	2016	1.106	1199	82,9%	46
	2017	1.166	1231	80,7%	20
	2018	1.067	1128	77,2%	50
	2019	851	913	78,4%	14
	2020	764	638	80,6%	40
	Totais	7.213	6209	68,2%	92
	2016	1.813	1360	67,4%	33
	2017	1.496	1547	68,5%	9
	2018	1.592	1214	67,1%	22

GO	2019	1.282	1336	63,5%	8
	2020	1.030	752	78,9%	20
MA	Totais	7.024	6384	67,4%	84
	2016	2.210	2042	48,5%	19
	2017	1.608	1263	72,2%	22
	2018	1.145	888	77,3%	19
	2019	1.217	1315	75,5%	11
	2020	844	876	82,1%	13
MG	Totais	25.184	24881	71,2%	237
	2016	6.291	5180	68,9%	63
	2017	5.599	6445	66,5%	24
	2018	5.135	5136	73,7%	73
	2019	4.700	4517	73,8%	25
	2020	3.459	3603	76,3%	52
MS	Totais	9.179	9406	89,3%	116
	2016	2.089	2332	89,4%	33
	2017	2.077	2207	88,1%	20
	2018	1.841	1882	89,4%	31
	2019	1.477	1623	88,4%	13
	2020	1.695	1362	91,9%	19
MT	Totais	6.743	6642	81,2%	119
	2016	1.621	1420	79,8%	38
	2017	1.459	1329	82,1%	10
	2018	1.402	1453	80,0%	38
	2019	1.280	1486	81,1%	4
	2020	981	954	84,1%	29
PA	Totais	7.930	7501	73,4%	96
	2016	1.819	1911	73,4%	26
	2017	1.775	1603	72,2%	19
	2018	1.766	1764	68,7%	15
	2019	1.470	1238	77,7%	4
	2020	1.100	985	78,8%	32
PB	Totais	5.428	5109	80,3%	89
	2016	1.457	1231	81,2%	41
	2017	1.325	1041	76,7%	4
	2018	1.049	1160	79,7%	23
	2019	937	1104	81,3%	10
	2020	660	573	84,5%	11
PE	Totais	5.958	6336	73,2%	104
	2016	1.670	1526	65,5%	21
	2017	1.383	1276	78,0%	12
	2018	1.053	1396	70,1%	23
	2019	962	1391	75,1%	21
	2020	890	747	83,3%	27
PF	Totais	336	118	91,5%	1
	2016	38	19	94,7%	0
	2017	20	26	88,5%	1
	2018	11	17	94,1%	0
	2019	118	22	90,9%	0
	2020	149	34	91,2%	0
	Totais	4.737	4377	80,5%	48
	2016	1.041	833	85,2%	10
	2017	1.260	1022	69,5%	6
	2018	1.069	1029	83,3%	20

PI	2019	703	1043	83,8%	3
	2020	664	450	82,4%	9
PR	Totais	29.893	28223	76,2%	406
	2016	6.683	6131	73,1%	113
	2017	6.259	5897	73,1%	110
	2018	5.730	5356	75,9%	79
	2019	6.351	5552	80,5%	57
	2020	4.870	5287	79,1%	47
RJ	Totais	25.160	21136	71,0%	477
	2016	5.099	4388	66,0%	181
	2017	5.417	4128	66,5%	77
	2018	6.113	4108	76,9%	120
	2019	4.815	4202	70,8%	59
	2020	3.716	4310	75,1%	40
RN	Totais	5.080	5235	79,9%	48
	2016	1.133	1456	84,0%	15
	2017	1.443	1080	77,1%	8
	2018	893	1065	81,7%	12
	2019	834	963	74,1%	7
	2020	777	671	80,6%	6
RO	Totais	5.266	5160	84,8%	145
	2016	1.147	995	81,5%	55
	2017	1.061	968	86,3%	32
	2018	1.166	1178	84,0%	29
	2019	966	922	85,6%	6
	2020	926	1097	87,0%	23
RR	Totais	2.369	2220	88,7%	90
	2016	632	627	88,0%	16
	2017	495	490	84,3%	7
	2018	358	373	90,9%	20
	2019	383	352	89,5%	14
	2020	501	378	92,9%	33
RS	Totais	19.658	18506	83,4%	240
	2016	4.459	4028	80,5%	79
	2017	4.553	3992	83,9%	53
	2018	4.020	4315	83,1%	38
	2019	3.558	3496	84,5%	39
	2020	3.068	2675	85,8%	31
SC	Totais	14.962	14685	79,5%	206
	2016	3.492	3208	77,9%	75
	2017	3.061	3066	80,8%	69
	2018	2.927	2834	79,4%	25
	2019	3.216	3224	79,1%	25
	2020	2.266	2353	80,8%	12
SE	Totais	3.452	3292	79,9%	21
	2016	783	690	70,9%	9
	2017	1.039	751	77,4%	1
	2018	557	784	81,1%	4
	2019	543	737	88,3%	1
	2020	530	330	82,4%	6
	Totais	62.101	63247	67,4%	885
	2016	15.201	14418	65,3%	214
	2017	14.920	14319	64,8%	190
	2018	12.942	13931	64,2%	186

SP	2019	10.347	12896	70,6%	164
	2020	8.691	7683	76,6%	131
	Totais	2.926	2989	80,2%	75
	2016	708	623	80,6%	18
	2017	759	802	80,0%	6
	2018	625	659	75,3%	20
	2019	402	493	83,4%	9
	2020	432	412	84,2%	22
TO					

